04-07-2000



TS DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	CE

Patent and Traderbark Office Docket No. 13624-24000							
Patent and Trademark Office			F = 2 F3	X1 (7)	******	-	
Docket No. 13624-74001	P-1-3	(ſPāt	ent and	Track	mbříz (M	þ
	7	1000	1	* 1 4440	THE PARTY OF	4.4	Ċ
			TOTAL NO	~ * 46^		hh 11:	ł
			PRCP-141	J. J. JUZ	-1.4.1VI	וך. על	Į

	Docket No. 15624-2900			
10130	08700			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Superior Broadcasting Corporation Name: KDD America, Inc. Internal Address: 7th Floor Street Address: 375 Park Avenue City: New York Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No Name: KDD America, Inc. Internal Address: 7th Floor Street Address: 375 Park Avenue City: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10152 □ Individual(s) citizenship: □ Association: □ Association: □ General Partnership:				
□ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other: Execution Date: February 3, 2000	☐ Limited Partnership: E Corporation-State: New York ☐ Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/712,921 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and trademark registration involved: 1				
Douglas L. Hendricks	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference Attorney Docket 15624-24001.31 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952			
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may				
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i document. Name: Douglas L. Hendricks	is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of the original 1			
Total number of pages comprising co	over sheet, attachments and document: 2			
3/2000 DHGUYEN 00000247 75712921 (40.00 Op)				
Commissioner of Pa Box Ass	h required cover sheet information to: stents and Trademarks signments n. D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Superior Broadcasting Corporation, a Texas corporation ("the ASSIGNOR") having offices in Bedford, Texas, is the owner of the trademark application for the mark TELEWEB, Serial No. 74/712,921, in the United States and of the mark covered thereby, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the trademark.

Whereas KDD America, Inc., a New York corporation, having offices in New York, New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to said trademark application and the associated trademark, the accompanying goodwill and that portion of the business represented and symbolized by the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to KDD America, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the TELEWEB mark, together with the accompanying goodwill and that portion of the business represented and symbolized by said trademark, the application for said trademark, all common law rights, and the right to register, renew, protect and defend said trademark and to sue for past infringements of said trademark.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with KDD America, Inc. for it to record this Assignment in the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its authorized officer effective as of the 3 day of January, 2000.

Superior Broadcasting Corporation

Name: Chris Waller
Title: President

sf-812744

RECORDED: 03/07/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0316